

الأمانة العامة للمجلس التنفيذي GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

The Official Gazette

28 February 2022 - The Second Edition

The Official Gazette

The Second Edition - The Fifty One Year

Contents

Pages

Crown Prince Chairman of the Executive Council Resolutions

Chairman of the Executive Council Resolution No. (2) of 2022 Concerning the Appointment of the Director-General of Economic Affairs at the Department of Economic Development.

5

9

Executive Council Resolutions

Executive Council Resolution No. (19) of 2022 concerning Tourism Activities Licensing Fees.



Crown Prince Chairman of the Executive Council Resolutions



Chairman of the Executive Council Resolution No. (2) of 2022 Concerning the Appointment of the Director-General of Economic Affairs at the Department of Economic Development

We, Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Crown Prince, Chairman of the Executive Council,

Having reviewed:

- Law No. (1) of 1974 concerning the Reorganisation of the Governmental Body in the Emirate of Abu Dhabi and its amendments;
- Law No. (6) of 2016 concerning the Human Resources in the Emirate of Abu Dhabi, and its amendments;
- Law No. (7) of 2018 concerning the re-organisation of the Department of Economic Development; and
- Based on what was presented to and approved by the Executive Council, Issued the following Resolution:

Article (1)

H.E. Sameh Abdulla Jamaa Karam Al-Qubaisi shall be appointed as the Director-General of Economic Affairs at the Department of Economic Development.

Article (2)

This Resolution shall be effective from the date of its issuance and published in the Official Gazette.

Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Crown Prince Chairman of the Executive Council

> Issued by us in Abu Dhabi On: 02 February 2022 Corresponding to: 01 Rajab 1443 Hijri



Executive Council Resolutions



Executive Council Resolution No. (19) of 2022 concerning Tourism Activities Licensing Fees

The Executive Council has decided the following:

- 1. Approve that licensing fees for alcoholic beverages, cultural licensing fees and holiday homes activity licensing fees shall be exempted from the provisions of Executive Council Resolution No. (106) of 2021 on Economic Licensing Fees.
- 2. Instruct the Department of Culture and Tourism to provide the Department of Finance with the revenues from the aforesaid fees in the previous Clause, in accordance with the applicable legislations and regulations.

Saif Saeed Ghobash Secretary-General

> Issuance Date: 22 February 2022 Corresponding to: 21 Rajab 1443 Hijri

United Arab Emirates The Emirate Of Abu Dhabi Issued By The Gereral Secretariat of The Executive Council of The Emirate Of Abu Dhabi Office of Legal Affairs Abu Dhabi - P.O. Box: 19 Tel: +971 26688446 Fax: +971 26669981

